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MR SPEAKER Why at e you coming in the way of other questions being answered9

SHRI JYOTIRMOY BOSU It is vital for the countiy

MR SPEAKER You tan put a question

SHRI SAUGATA RO\ You should allow half an hour discussion on the reply given bj the Minister

MR SPEAKER Yes, if notice comes we shall consider I have already told you what thi rule is and what the direction is I am bound by the rule and lhe diif-ction (Interruptions) Please do not ob stiuct the pioceedings

SHRI JYOTIRMOY BOSU What else can I do’

MR SPEAKER You are obstruct mg Let us take up the n**xt question

Restrictions imposed by E.EC. Countries on Indian Goods

*352 SHRI DURGA CHAND Will the Minister oi COMMERCE AND
CIVIL SUPPLIES AND COOPERA
TION be pleased to state

(a) whcthei it is «i fact that theie is no easy flow ot Indian goods into the EEC Countries,

(b) if so, what i I io nature of ies-
tnctions imposed bv the EEC Countries on Indian feoods,

(c) whether any negotiations are being held with the EEC Commission in this legard and

(d) if so with what results?

THE MINISTER OF StATE IN
THE MINISTRY o r COMMERCE
AND CIVIL SUPPLIES AND CO­
OPERATION (SHRI ARIF BEG) (a) and (b) The flow of Indian goods into the EEC Countries is generally satisfactory but m some commodities/ goods, the possibilities of accelerating exports are inhibited by restrictions of different kinds Such restrictions are in the nature of tariff and also non-tariff barriers including quantitative restraints, import surveillance system etc

(c) and (d) These issues are normally pursued through appropriate bilateral and multilateial fora In some cases, including textiles, jute, coir negotiations had been held and satisfactory understanding has been reached
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SHRI MOHAN DHARIA: I would like to clarify because 1+ should not happen that it should *0 in a distorted way. It is a fact that there are some exporters who do not take proper care about qua'ity and it has been one of the reasons why. ..
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SHRI A BALA PAJANOR- Sir, there is a difference between the answer given by the Minister of Commerce and the Minister of State for Commerce. The Murster of State paid that there is no such casa and it nny trader is small, he is taken care of. But as I underfund from the answer given by the Minister of Coin-
n erce, he says that because of certain merchants who arc selling sub-standard goods, oui fcreiqn market has been affected. But on the contrary it is also reported that because of the quality of ou»' goods they a»e afraid of purchasing from our market 1 am afraid this kin 1 of answer may discourage thp smai' producers J.nd exporters who are coming in large numbers and it will affect our foreign exchange earnings also. If the Minister is so categorical in his statement, I would like to know the percentage of the sub-standard goods that have been exported due to which our market jn the foreign countries has been affected. I want a specific answer because he has given a general statement. Besides, the Minister is also awa^e of the fact that there is quality control and it is only after the quality control certificate is given our goods are exported. It is such a contradictory reply and so I want a clarification from the Minister.

SHRI MOHAN DHARIA: Sir, as I said earlier, there should be no misunderstanding and so far as my colleague is concerned, he felt reference was made regarding certain complaints. If they are brought to our notice, we shall look into them.
However, I feel that in view of my own experience during my travels out of India, I could clarify the situation and therefore, I have clarified.
There is nothing like inconsistency, but I felt that som0 more clarification is necessary.

Regarding quality control, as I said in Hindi, so lar, at the most we cancel the licence, but we cannot take any penal action against the exporter who is not observing those norms of quality and therefore, my Ministry has prepared a Bill which is being discussed with the Law Ministry. After it is approved by ihe Cabinet, I would very much like to come before the House and accordingly I would like to ha^e a sanction whereby those who do not export according to the norms and quality standards or specifications, as they are doing harm not to themselves, but to the reputation of »h<’ country, we shall have to take some firm decisions and firm action and in this context, we would like to come forward with the Bill before this House.

So far as the scheme of self-certification is concerned, we wouJd very much like to encoura£* the exporters. If they theuiselves observe these disciplines, shall b0 happy, but m case they fall in observing the disciplines, we cannot afford to ''eave them.
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WRITTEN ANSWERS TO
QUESTIONS

Cases regarding dilution of Equity bolding of Foreign Companies pending

with R.B.I.

*348. SHRI K. A. RAJAN: Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to
*tate:

(a) whether it is a fact that the proposals of a number of foreign companies for the dilution of their equity holdings to 40 per cent are pending with the R.B.I. for flnalisation;

(b) whether it is a. fact that most ot such cases belong to drugs and pharmaceuticals sector;

(c) what are the details thereof;
and

(d) the reasons for delay for the finalisation of their cases?

THE MINISTER OP FINANCE
(SHRI H. M. PATEL): (a) Under Section 29(2) (a) of the Foreign Exchange Regulation Act, 1973, the Reserve Bank of India received 880 applications. Final directives have been issued in regard to 834 applications specifying levels of permissible non-resident interest.

(b) Yes, Sir.
(c) A statement is laid on the

Table of the House.
(d) The FERA applications of these companies will be decided after Government’s new drug policy based on the recommendations of the Hathi Committee is finalised.

Statement
Drug Companies

1. The Anglo-French Drug Co.
(Eastern) Ltd., Bombay.

2. Abbot Labs. (I) pvt. Ltd., Bombay.

3. Bayer India Ltd.
4. Burroughs Wellcome & Co. Ltd.,

Bombay.
5. Ciba Geigy of India Ltd., Bombay.
6. Boots Co. (I) Ltd., Bombay.
7. Cynamid India P. Ltd., Bombay.
8. Carter Wallace & Co. Ltd., Bombay.
9 C. E. Fulfor (I) P. Ltd., Bombay.
10. E. Merck India P. Ltd., Bombay
11. Glaxo Labs. I. Ltd., Bombay.
12. Geoffry Manners & Co. Ltd.,

Bombay.
13. Grove Products (Far East) Ltd.
14. Hoechst Pharmaceuticals Ltd.

